

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 199/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/12/2015
in ABA No. 1818/2015 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

MANISH HARJIVANDAS SHAH AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 18/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indira Jai Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR
Mr. Om Prakash Jha, Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Mr. V. Siddharth, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Sangra, Adv.
Mr. Jiten Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Bora, Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Tiwari, Adv.
For M/s. Lex-peritia & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after one week.

In the meantime, counsel is directed to take instructions.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master